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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Monday, 
the 24'h - day of November, 2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building in Corsicana, Texas. Commissioner James Olsen presiding, 
Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen. 

I. 10:00 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Comm. Grant 

3. Pledge of ~lIegiance 

4. Public Comments-John Curtis voting centers TO WIT PG 1506 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-6 by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

, 
5. Motion to approve minutes from the previous meetings of November 10th, 2014, 

November 12th, 2014, November l3'h, 2014 and November 17'h, 2014 

6. Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 11-15-14) TO WIT PG 1507-1527 

Action Items 
, 

7, No action taken on Bum Ban remains off 

8. Motion to approve Tax Collection report for October 2014, Russell Hudson by 
Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 1528-1533 
Carried Unanimously 

9. Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for September 2014 and October 2014, 
Frank Hull presented by Ryan Douglas by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried Unanimously TO WIT PG 1534-1537 

10. Motion to approve full time bailiff for County Court at Law Judge, Amanda 
Putman with funding with courthouse security funds for $39,000 annual salary 
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and money being transferred to Sherriff s budget, bailiff will be the same as 
District Court bailiff position by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Carried unanimously 

II. Public Hearing on Voting Centers Comm. Olsen opened meeting 
Open meeting-Don King \0:50 Comm. Olsen Closed meeting 

If. Motion to approve the Application for a Historical Downtown District Tax Freeze 
for Property owned by James T. Hale at \08 South Beaton by Comm. Martin sec 
by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

13. Motion to approve a Resolution of the County of Navarro, Texas approving the 
Terms and Conditions of an Agreement by and between the County of Navarro, 
Texas and James T. Hale for a property Tax Abatement in the Corsicana 
Downtown Revitalization District, and authorizing its execution by the County 

. Judge; and providing for an effective date by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1538-1548 

14. Motion to approve the Applications for Reinvestment Tax Credits for Carolyn 
McCombs by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously 

15. Motion to approve a Resolution of the Commissioners court of Navarro County 
Texas, approving the applications submitted for Downtown Reinvestment Tax 
Credit for Carolyn McCombs by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unapimously TO WIT PG 1549-1550 

Item #23 takeil up at this time 
16: Motion to approve Change Order Proposal #24 regarding the Cast stone/masonry 

D~ntil's and repair three missing dentils by Comm. Warren sec by Comm. Grant 
carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1551 

17. Motion to approve change order #25 regarding Structural Column Capital repairs 
at the South Portico by Comm. Martin sec Comm. Olsen TO WIT PG 1552 
Carrie.~ unapimously 

18.' Motion to approve Change Order Proposal #26 regarding numerous terra Cotta 
Repairs by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1553 

19. Motion to approve Firehouse Movers to break down shelves and relocate to 
storage for the County and District Clerk's OfficesNaults not to exceed the 
$2,640 .. 00 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
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Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1554-1555 

20. Motion to Change Order #27 regarding changing the I Sl floor restrooms from 
single use to multiple use by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1556 

21. Motion to approve payment of Southwest Filing & Storage invoices in the amount 
of$13,589.50 for moving services in the county and district clerk's offices by 
Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1557-1560 

22.. Motion to approve a Resolution to add Optional Workers' Compensation 
<;overage for Volunteer-All Others' for FY 2015 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. 
Grant 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 1561-1597 

23. Motion to approve intergovernmental transfer of certain Navarro County tax 
funds to serye as the non-federal share of Medicaid supplemental payments to 
Navarro Regional Hospital for DY 3 under the Texas Healthcare Transformation 
and Quality Improvement Program 1115 Demonstration Waiver (formerly the 
UPL Program), not to exceed state computed cap and not to exceed the budgeted 
$500,000 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried unanimously 

24. Motion to approve Modification 2 to HIDTA Grant GI4NTOOOIA to decrease the 
grant by $762 by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Grant 
Carried una~imously TO WIT PG 1598-1601 

25. Motion to approve 2015 Memorandum of Agreement between the Texoma 
HIDTA Executive Board, Navarro County, Texas and Lance Sumpter (Director) 
by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Martin TO WIT PG 1602-1610 
Carried unanimously 

26. No action taken to approve proposal from Capehart Enterprises for pulling 
additional wiring at Annex Building One as well as any additional equipment 
needed to eliminate the existing wireless system, the projected cost will be 
between $7,200.00 and $7, 500.00 

27. '. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 



PG 1505 

I, ' SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR NOVEMBER 
24Ih,2014. 

SIGNED_--'2""4'-lh _____ DA Y OF November, 2014. 



NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 

PUBLIC COMMENTS PARTICIPATION FORM 

PRINT NAME AND SUBJECT 

Dale I/-.;? t/- 1-<; 

IMME SUBJECT 

I....) (I hn C-plcfi.~ f{t;~ ('d Gffv 
7 \ 

2. _______ _ 

3. _______ _ 

5. _______ _ 

6. _______ _ 

7. _______ _ 

8. _______ _ 

9 ______ ~--

10. ______ _ 

" ______ ---
12. _______ _ 



AccDljnt Number Purchase 
Vendor Cheek Name 

String 
Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order .. ~ M - !f!lmlJP.r • 

Furie!: ~O1! 

287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 RIC 287 VFD $700.00 $0.00 

41MPRINT 101·560-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/31/2014 3626368 $170.71 $0.00 252666 

ACCES5 POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/7/2014 3729226 $4,784.14 $0.00 

ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRiMESTOPPERS 11/7/2014 3729226 $58.65 $0.00 

ALL ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 1443962 $78.18 $0.00 252804 

AMERICAN FORENSICS LLC 101-406-487 AUTOPSY 11/12/2014 1369 $1,700.00 $0.00 

AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 11/13/2014 5053415390 $258.56 $0.00 252854 

" AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 11/6/2014 5053110257 $421.52 $0.00 252825 

~ ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/17/2014 7412 $10.00 $0.00 

....... ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/17/2014 7414 $10.00 $0.00 

ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 

AT&T 101-561-435 TELEPHONE - UVERSE BACKUP LAND 10/28/2014 135690903 - NOV $46.80 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2014 # 064 091-5157 1764 $68.79 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/9/2014 903.872.3189 - NOV $100.39 $0.00 

AT&T 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 11/9/2014 903.872.3030 - NOV $671.85 $0.00 

AT&T 101-572-435 TElEPHONE 11/9/2014 903 872-2104 - NOV $101.49 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - MCC 11/10/2014 8264Xl1102014 $31.45 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - MCC 11/10/2014 8226X11102014 $31.45 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-568-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/10/2014 8137X11102014 $70.61 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101·512-451 MAINT CONTRACT· CELL PHONE 11/10/2014 3555X11102014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 11/10/2014 4189X11102014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 101-561-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 11/10/2014 4254Xl1102014 $58.70 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 101-410-430 ununES 11/7/2014 #3033118034 - NOV $45.85 $0.00 

ATM05 ENERGY 101-512-435 ununES 11/7/2014 3043865324 - NOV $1,076.89 $0.00 

B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT • VEHICLE 11/12/2014 602575 $123.80 $0.00 252855 

BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 

BOB BARKER COMPANY INC 101-512-330 JANITORIAL SUPPUES 11/7/2014 UTl000330794 $140.70 $0.00 252802 

CHATFIElD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 CHATFIELD $875.00 $0.00 

CNA SURETY 101-499-417 BONDS 11/1/2014 BOND #68673727 $483.00 $0.00 

COKER'S LAWN 5ERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 11/14/2014 NOVEMBER 14, 2014 $1,472.00 $0.00 

COPY CENTER 101-457-310 OffICE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 143136 $173.20 $0.00 252856 

COPY CENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/17/2014 143128 $23.95 $0.00 252785 

CORBET -OAK VALLEY VOL FIRE DEP 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 CORBET-OAK $700.00 $0.00 

COR5ICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 10/31/2014 128 $59.64 $0.00 

CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-406-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 10/31/2014 128 $646.10 $0.00 

.::'J-
~ 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Cheel< Name 

String 
Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit AmoUnt Credit AmoUnt Order 

NllmhP.r 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-406-495 MISCELLANEOUS 10/31/2014 10/01 TO 10/31/14 $187.50 $0.00 

CORSICANA SHEET METAL 101-561-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 11/7/2014 53561 $422.00 $0.00 

DAILEY-WELLS COMMUNICATIONS 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/13/2014 14GBI02453 $10,015.13 $0.00 242654 

DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 11/5/2014 11094 $200.00 $0.00 

DARRELL WALLER 101-406-422 ]P TECHNOLOGY FUND 11/10/2014 4092754 $686.37 $0.00 

DARRELL WALLER 101-457-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/14/2014 DEC 9 - DEC 12, 2014 $522.68 $0.00 

DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 

DEALERS ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 3391066-01 $995.00 $0.00 242621 

<>0 D1GI-I(EY CORP 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/7/2014 47571116 $63.04 $0.00 252827 

~ DISCOUNT CELL INC. 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 11/11/2014 51-1000372800 $149.40 $0.00 252722 

~EALLIATE 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 10/31/2014 P077523501015 $338.22 $0.00 252704 

'EALLIATE 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/27/2014 P077523SOI023 $6.95 $0.00 252704 

ELMER TANNER 101 -5~-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/18/2014 11/9/14 TO 11/14/14 $264.43 $0.00 

EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL 101-497-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/5/2014 DOUGLAS, RYAN $514.05 $0.00 

EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 ESDI $525.00 $0.00 

EMHOUSE VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 EMHOUSE $525.00 $0.00 

ERS-TEXAS SOCIAL SEOJRITY PROG 101-406-4 I 0 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 11/7/2014 NOV 7, 2014 $35.00 $0.00 

EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 11/12/2014 21268 $3,797.80 $0.00 

FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-360 GROCERIES 11/5/2014 21240 $3,720.45 $0.00 

FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 FROST $700.00 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-4~0-330 ]ANITORJAL SUPPUES 11/13/2014 1132559075 $122.96 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-410-330 ]ANITORJAL SUPPUES 11/20/2014 1132565729 $122.96 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 11/13/2014 1132559075 $4.70 $0.00 

G &. K SERVICES 101-410-426 UNIFORMS 11/20/2014 1132565729 $4.70 $0.00 

GAIL HURLEY 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/7/2014 11/5/2014 $82.88 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/31/2014 L60545420104 $554.40 $0.00 252761 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 L60545420101 $40.51 $0.00 252761 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/11/2014 ]87434560101 $375.62 $0.00 252829 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512;445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/10/2014 ]87434560102 $117.24 $0.00 252829 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 10/29/2014 ]86669810101 $354.99 $0.00 252720 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560·340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 10/31/2014 L60545420104 $214.94 $0.00 252761 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION 50 101-561-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/29/2014 ]66669810101 $135.64 $0.00 252720 

GREENWORX PRINTING 101-512-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 11/14/2014 47372 $23.39 $0.00 252776 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 11/4/2014 INV0513535 $539.85 $0.00 242628 

GT DISTRIBUTORS INC 101-560-426 UNIFORMS 11/10/2014 INV0514047 $27.95 $0.00 252831 
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HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/12/2014 6817-103324 $72.59 $0.00 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-410-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/18/2014 33834 $1,404.00 $0.00 252840 

HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/12/2014 33828 $1,404.00 $0.00 252818 

IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOU5E RESTORATION 11/10/2014 086 $50.00 $0.00 252792 

INTERDYN 8MI 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/30/2014 10180952 $1,511.25 $0.00 

INTERDYN 8MI 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 9/30/2014 10188476 $243.75 $0.00 

INTERDYN 8MI 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 10/31/2014 10197733 $48.75 $0.00 

INTERDYN 8M1 101-495-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 10/31/2014 10197732 $48.75 $0.00 

~ INTERDYN 8M1 101-497-459 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 10/31/2014 10197732 $97.50 $0.00 

~ INTERSTATE 8ATTERIES OF WACO 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICUE 10/1/2014 220019333 $0.00 $40.00 

'" INTERSTATE BATTERIES OF WACO 101-561-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTR / TOWER 10/30/2014 24978766 $899.96 $0.00 242276 

JACOBSON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL 5ERVlCES 11/12/2014 46306 $411.93 $0.00 

JACOB5ON LAW FIRM PC 101-406-410 PROFES510NAL 5ERVICES 11/12/2014 46307 $1,275.00 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULD5 101-430-310 OFFICE sUPPUES 11/16/2014 465565 $151.50 $0.00 

JENNIFER AULDS 101-439-310 OFFICE SUPPliES 11/15/2014 372449 $129.87 $0.00 

JESSE'S GUN SHOP 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/23/2014 10/23/14 $3,750.00 $0.00 252682 

JUVENILE LAW SECTION 101-572-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/20/2014 MELANIE HYDER $275.00 $0.00 

KELUECOPE 101-411-428 TRAVEL 11/13/2014 OCTOBER 2014 $150.08 $0.00 

KELlY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/6/2014 35680 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/29/2014 35689 $400.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/7/2014 34945 $4,150.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 11/6/2014 35680 $6.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-430-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 10/29/2014 35689 $1.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-435-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 11/7/2014 34945 $20.00 $0.00 

KERENS FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 

LASER PRINTERS & MAIUNG sERVI 101-406-311 POSTAGE 10/31/2014 84320 $7,965.00 $0.00 

LASER PRINTERS & MAIUNG sERVI 101-499-310 OFFICE 5UPPUEs 10/31/2014 84320 $884.00 $0.00 

LEADS ON LINE 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES 8/1/2014 228891 $2,988.00 $0.00 

UESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/18/2014 NOV 8, 2014 $92.85 $0.00 

UESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 11/19/2014 54 $215.00 $0.00 

UESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 11/17/2014 53 $105.00 $0.00 

UESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAlNING 11/18/2014 NOV 8, 2014 $82.88 $0.00 

UESUE KIRK CSR 101-475-410 PROFESSIONAL sERVICE5 11/20/2014 52 $104.60 $0.00 

LEXls NEXI5 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 11/13/2014 3090066309 $216.02 $0.00 

LEXIS NEXIS 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 10/31/2014 1410431741 $540.00 $0.00 

UNEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR PENA & 101-499-435 TELEPHONE 11/5/2014 385-14-1105 $572.33 $0.00 



Account Number Purchase Vendor Check Name 
String Account DescrlpUon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/12/2014 
NllmhP.r 

10229562 $114.96 $0.00 252851 
MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 101-560-411 ESTRAYS 11/12/2014 10229562 $151.20 $0.00 252851 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 11/6/2014 24760 $98.50 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/6/2014 24750 $27.50 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/6/2014 24750. $27.50 $0.00 
MELINDA GATEWOOD 101-430-114 PART-TIME HELP 10/31/2014 10/31/2014 $80.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/19/2014 70418 $75.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/19/2014 70832 $75.00 $0.00 

{) MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/19/2014 71094 $150.00 $0.00 
~ MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/19/2014 71093 $150.00 $0.00 
" MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/6/2014 69404 $2,493.75 $0.00 

MICAH C HADEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/6/2014 69069 $200.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/19/2014 35529 $400.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/19/2014 35480 $400.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/6/2014 69302 $200.00 $0.00 
MICAH C HADEN 101-425-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES 11/6/2014 69404 $59.00 $0.00 
MILDRED VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 
MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/11/2014 2564 $402.50 $0.00 
MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 2569 $95.00 $0.00 
MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/3/2014 3435 $767.07 $0.00 
MITCHELL ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/4/2014 3442 $665.20 $0.00 
MUSTANG VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 
NATIONAL LASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 11/14/2014 00056276 $598.14 $0.00 252874 
NATIONAL LASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/29/2014 00056249 $257.60 $0.00 252719 
NATIONAL LASER CARTRIDGE & INK 101-561-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/29/2014 00056249 $357.20 $0.00 252719 
NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 11/1/2014 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 11/19/2014 NOVEMBER 19, 2014 $60.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY TRUST FUND 101-340-040 COUNTY CLERK FEES 11/19/2014 NOV 19, 2014 $60.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 NAVARRO MILLS $700.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO PIPE AND STEEL 101-51~-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/12/2014 367115 $118.80 $0.00 252850 
NAVARRO VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 
NAVCO LOCKSMITHS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 Pl11302 $450.00 $0.00 242627 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 11/14/2014 35721 $400.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-485 OTHER LmGATION EXPENSES . 11/14/2014 35721 $3.65 $0.00 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/16/2014 AA-2566 $1,802.69 $0.00 242622 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 10/16/2014 AA-2566 $793.00 $0.00 242622 



Acmunt Number Purthase 
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NllmhP.r 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS &. MAINT - ELECTRONICS 10/31/2014 AA-2688 $605.72 $0.00 242622 

NORTH CENTRAL TX COUNCIL OF GO 101"125"119 OUES &. PUBUCATIONS 10/31/2014 INV-OOOOO11044 $485.40 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"102-310 OFACE SUPPlIES 11/6/2014 739011042001 $44.61 $0.00 252819 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"102-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/6/2014 739011667001 $151.11 $0.00 252819 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"106-312 COPY &. POSTAGE SUPPLIE5 11/3/2014 738233866001 $731.60 $0.00 252757 

OFFICE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101"1(16-422 lP TECHNOlOGY FUND 11/6/2014 739051026001 $673.14 $0.00 252824 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"107-312 COMPUTER 5UPPlIES 11/3/2014 738249915001 $27.75 $0.00 252762 

::--... OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMA5 101"107-312 COMPUTER SUPPlIES 11/3/2014 738245264001 $27.14 $0.00 252758 

~ OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"107-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 11/5/2014 738725431001 $571.29 $0.00 252803 

-.....:.. OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"195-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 11/10/2014 739513059001 $33.78 $0.00 252842 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"195-310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 11/8/2014 739513396001 $34.68 $0.00 252842 

OFACE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101"195-310 OFFICE 5UPPUE5 11/11/2014 739513397001 $18.19 $0.00 252842 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101"197-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/25/2014 736890042001 $52.88 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-49?-310 OFACE SUPPUES 10/27/2014 736890755001 $160.00 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/31/2014 738254176001 $5.80 $0.00 252764 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/31/2014 738254177001 $21.60 $0.00 252764 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 10/31/2014 738254179001 $40.40 $0.00 252764 

OFACE DEPOT INC -TXMAS 101-512-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 10/31/2014 738254180001 $48.99 $0.00 252764 

OFACE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-560-310 OFACE SUPPUES 11/3/2014 738248635001 $177.36 $0.00 252760 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 101-561-310 OFACE SUPPUES 10/27/2014 736697019002 $12.09 $0.00 252697 

PAmLLO, BROWN &. HIll, 1.1.P 101"106-415 AUDIT 9/10/2014 335297 $6,250.00 $0.00 

PAUl E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101"130"111 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 10/30/2014 35840 $400.00 $0.00 

PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430."185 OTHER LmGATION EXPEN5ES 10/30/2014 35840 $1.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101"130"170 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 11/10/2014 53 $2,000.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101"130"170 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 10/20/2014 51 $918.75 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560"194 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 11/11/2014 13 $175.00 $0.00 

PRE0510N DELTA CORP 101-560"129 TRAINING - FIRING RANGE 11/6/2014 2246 $5,103.00 $0.00 252774 

PURDON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101"106-'165 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 

PURSLEY VOlUNTEER ARE DEPT 101"106"165 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 PURSLEYVFD $525.00 $0.00 

RAINES, GARY 101"110"135 TELEPHONE 10/11/2014 10/11/14 $43.20 $0.00 

RAINES, GARY 101"110"135 TELEPHONE 10/11/2014 10/11/14 $202.50 $0.00 

RAINES, GARY 101"110"135 TELEPHONE 10/11/2014 10/11/14 $60.00 $0.00 

REPUBUC SERVICE5 #069 101"110-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 10/31/2014 0069-000744666 $382.44 $0.00 

RETREAT VOlUNTEER ARE DEPT 101"106"165 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 RETREATVFD $700.00 $0.00 

RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101"106"165 FIRE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 RICE VFD $525.00 $0.00 

RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101"106"165 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Check Name 

String 
Account Descrlptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

NllmhP.r 
ROBERT LOWELL THOMPSON 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/7/2014 11/7/2014 $246.16 $0.00 

ROBERT LOWEll. THOMPSON 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/7/2014 NOV 3 - NOV 9, 2014 $168.00 $0.00 

ROBERT LOWELL THOMPSON 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/7/2014 NOV 3 - NOV 9, 2014. $152.00 $0.00 

Ryan DouglilS 101-497-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE{TRAINING 11/5/2014 DEC 15 - 18, 2014 $372.68 $0.00 

SAM HOUSTON STATE UNIVERSITY 101-572-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/20/2014 CHRYSTAL JANSSEN $235.00 $0.00 

SATELLITE PHONES DIRECT liC 101-568-446 ECC REPAIR &. MAINTENANCE 11/14/2014 8730 $48.84 $0.00 

SILVER CITY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 SILVER CITY VFD $525.00 $0.00 

~ SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER FIRE 0 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 

:--;. TESSCO 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/31/2014 B08231 $30.50 $0.00 242647 

~ TESSCO 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/17/2014 740303 $834.51 $0.00 242647 

" TESSCO 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/28/2014 7B215B $40.65 $0.00 242647 

TESSCO 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/17/2014 740302 $102.73 $0.00 242647 

TEXAS ASSN Of COUNTIES 101-403-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 11/4/2014 20416B. $175.00 $0.00 

TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEALTH SER 101-403-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 11/1/2014 22192 $124.44 $0.00 

TEXAS FLOOOPlAIN MANAGEMENT AS 101-402-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE[TRAlNING 11/14/2014 200001404 $100.00 $0.00 252B89 

THEDFORD OFACE SUPPLY 101-407-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/27/2014 27026 $334.94 $0.00 252747 

THEDFORD OFACE SUPPLY 101-409-490 CHAPTER 19 EXPENDITURES 10/1/2014 26947 $5,499.90 $0.00 242266 

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 101-561-457 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE 12/1/2014 025-110064 $1,414.62 $0.00 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/7/2014 4272546 $88.10 $0.00 252B35 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/7/2014 4272547 $122.07 $0.00 252835 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/5/2014 4271239 $13I.Bl $0.00 252835 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-409-425 ELECTIONS 11/5/2014 4271240 $8B.B9 $0.00 252835 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/10/2014 4274527 $122.83 $0.00 252668 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/10/2014 4274055 $125.85 $0.00 252668 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/10/2014 4274526 $114.64 $0.00 252713 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 10/27/2014 426512B $59.86 $0.00 252675 

UHAUL INTERNATIONAL 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/10/2014 4274528 $93.85 $0.00 252n5 

UNION HIGH VFD 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 11/1/2014 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 

US POSTMASTER 101-406-311 POSTAGE 11/13/2014 11/13/2014 - POSTAGE $5,000.00 $0.00 

WAYTEK, INC 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/15/2014 2109639 $62.21 $0.00 242650 

WAYTEK, INC 101-560-320 OPERATING EQUIPMENT 10/15/2014 2109640 $375.43 $0.00 242650 

WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES &. PUBUCATIONS 11/1/2014 830613793 $474.19 $0.00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &. OIL 11/17/2014 527607 $5,447.52 $0.00 252886 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS &.OIL 11/6/2014 527333 $5,872.80 $0.00 252814 

$145,338.48 $40.00 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Check Name 

String 
Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

J;uOd"l51 -- - -- --- NllmiJr.r 

AT&T 151-571-435 mEPHONE 11/9/2014 903.872.2808 - NOV $192.81 $0.00 

COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-340-010 PROBATION FEES - COUNTY COURT 11/18/2014 NOVEMBER 12, 2014 $50.00 $0.00 

COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-571-310 DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 10/24/2014 OCT 24, 2014 $7.00 $0.00 

COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-571-310 DEPARTMENTSUPPUES 10/23/2014 10/23/14 $7.99 $0.00 

COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-571-370 GAS, OIL &. REPAIRS 10/30/2014 NOVEMBER 17, 2014 $5.88 $0.00 

COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-571-370 GAS, OIL &. REPAIRS 10/30/2014 NOVEMBER 17, 2014 $9.00 $0.00 

COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-571-370 GAS, OIL &. REPAIRS 9/23/2014 09/23/14 $3.00 $0.00 

~ COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-571-370 GAS, OIL &. REPAIRS 9/4/2014 09/04/14 $4.00 $0.00 

~ COMMUNIlY SUPERVISION 151-S71-44S REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 11/17/2014 NOV 17, 2014 $IS.00 $0.00 

" MEDICAL &. SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 151-572-410 CONTRACT SERVICES 11/6/2014 24730 $89.00 $0.00 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND IS1-571-311 POSTAGE 11/10/2014 OCTOBER, 2014 $230.38 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-417 PROFESSIONAL - 80NDS &. INS 11/20/2014 131026-AUTO DAMAGE $243.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 151-571-417 PROFESSIONAL - BONDS &. INS 11/20/2014 131026-AUTO LIABUiY $237.00 $0.00 

TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES ISI-571-417 PROFESSIONAL - BONDS &. INS 11/20/2014 131026-0FFICIALS COV $2,730.00 $0.00 

$3,824.06 $0.00 



Acto~nt Number Purchase 
Vendor Check Name Account Destriptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order String 

_~llm~r. 
1!1iiiiI: 161'-

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENnAL SERVICES 11/17/2014 7415 $255.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENnAl SERVICES 11/17/2014 7413 $1,020.00 $0.00 

ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/17/2014 7411 $1,020.00 $0.00 

GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 1 10/31/2014 201314091 $2,790.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/5/2014 029. $240.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/5/2014 46. $160.00 $0.00 

PHIUP R TAFT PSY 161-57i-411 NON-RESIDENnAl SERVICES 11/5/2014 029 $160.00 $0.00 

~ RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 10/31/2014 8557307 $55.00 $0.00 

" RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 10/31/2014 8557307. $16.50 $0.00 

~ TEXAS JUVENILE PROBATION COMM 161-202-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 11/20/2014 lJPC-A-2013-175 $32,897.38 $0.00 

"' TEXAS JUVENILE PROBATION COMM 161-202-000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 11/20/2014 lJPC-N-2013-175 $31,485.66 $0.00 

VERL a CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/6/2014 144 $382.50 $0.00 

VERL a CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/6/2014 145 $382.50 $0.00 

VERL a CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 11/13/2014 147 $382.50 $0.00 

$71,247.04 $0.00 



Vendor Check Name Account Number 
Strtng --------F.unCI:1>71-

y. 
~ 
'" 

NAVARRO COUNlY SOIL & WATER 171-620-410 

Account DescrIption 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

Document Date DocIJment Numtier 

11/1/2014 NCSC 

Pun:hase 
Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

$3,000.00 

$3,000.00 

___ -'f4!I~" 

$0.00 

$0.00 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Check Name 

5b1ng 
Account DesalpUon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

J;und!,211< 
~"m~f 

ACCES5 POINT,INC. 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 11/7/2014 3729226 $60.84 $0,00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/8/2014 200347711 $75,92 $0.00 

APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERlAl 11/15/2014 200348851 $42.34 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBVTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/10/2014 1673/37 $1.99 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/16/2014 1683/37 $84.92 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/16/2014 1684/37 $63.81 $0,00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/27/2014 1706/37 $62.91 $0.00 

AlWOOOS DISTRIBVTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/22/2014 1698/37 $6.48 $0.00 

~ AlWOOOS DISTRIBVTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/4/2014 1724/37 $59,99 $0,00 

\ AlWOODS DISTRIBVTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/7/2014 1726/37 $29.98 $0.00 

AlWOODS DISTRIBVTlNG LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/27/2014 1708/37 $4.99 $0.00 

~ AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-61H45 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/10/2014 1728/37 $129.93 $0.00 252844 

AlWOODS DISTRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/4/2014 1722/37 $143.79 $0.00 252809 

B & G AlITO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/11/2014 602467 $137.95 $0,00 252812 

BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/12/2014 156073 $25.00 $0.00 

CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL 211-6il-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/3/2014 2014-4 $1,890.00 $0.00 

CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/10/2014 2014-5 $490.00 $0.00 

CONSTRUCTION EDGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/6/2014 1818 $3,160.00 $0.00 252833 

CONSTRUCTION EDGE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/29/2014 1806 $1,455.00 $0.00 252797 

CORSICANA NAPA AlITO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/28/2014 046751 $122.56 $0.00 

FASTENAL - TXMAS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 TXCOS72823 $5.99 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 11/20/2014 1132565721 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 11/13/2014 1132559067 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 211-611-426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2014 1132552409 $49.15 $0.00 

GlLALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/10/2014 12685/1 $22.67 $0.00 

GILALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/16/2014 13205/1 $19.99 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 14853/1 $11.06 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/7/2014 15050/1 $52.27 $0.00 

GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/15/2014 13092/1 $399.98 $0.00 252658 

GlLALLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/10/2014 12638/1 $42.22 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/6/2014 14258634 $242.49 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/10/2014 14280067 $582.77 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/30/2014 14206977 $5,285.55 $0.00 

MCKEE LUMBER COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/10/2014 10227899 $230.51 $0.00 242674 

NELSON PlJTMAN PROPANE GAS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 1123668 $65.00 $0.00 

OU TIRE & BRAKE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/30/2014 4910 $10.00 $0.00 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor ChecklName· 

StrIng 
Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

NllmhPr 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 0763-162954 $29.88 $0.00 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/7/2014 0763-160354 $30.87 $0.00 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS Of T 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/7/2014 008290 $672.90 $0.00 252796 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/15/2014 054247 $364.00 $0.00 252653 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 054515 $15.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/28/2014 054398 $40.00 $0.00 

TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/23/2014 054351 $20.00 $0.00 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/28/2014 14925 $171.06 $0.00 252736 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-6p-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/10/2014 14628 $129.98 $0.00 242676 

TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/5/2014 15085 $383.66 $0.00 252816 

" TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/27/2014 14894 $12.18 $0.00 

~ WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-370 GAS & OIL 11/7/2014 527369 $6,262.76 $0.00 252834 

'" 
$23,270.34 $0.00 



Vendor Check Name 

l!und:,21iZ! 
ATMOS ENERGY 

B &. G AUTO PARTS 

CENTURYUNK 

CONSTB.LATION NEWENERGY INC 

CONSTRUCTION EDGE 

ELECTRICO INC 

G &. K SERVICES 

G &. K SERVICES 

HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 

~ DSCOMPANY 

~ K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 

~ K &. S TIRE, TOWING &. RECOVERY, INC 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 

PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF T 

PHILUPS TIRE 

PHILUPS TIRE 

SOUTHERN MARKETING AFFILIATES 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 

TRUCK PARTS &. SERVICE INC 

WELCH STATE BANK 

WELCH STATE BANK 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 

ACCOIlnt Number 
String 

212-612-430 

212-612-445 

212-612-435 

212-612-430 

212-612-445 

212-612-320 

212-612-426 

212-612-426 

212-612-445 

212-612-495 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-376 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-445 

212-612-573 

212-612-574 

212-612-370 

ACCDuntDescrtpHon 

UllUllES 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

TELEPHONE 

UllUllES 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

OPERATING EQUIPMENT 

UNIFORMS 

UNIFORMS 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

MISCELLANEOUS 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

ROAD MATERIAL 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

CAPITAL UEASE PRINCIPAL 

CAPITAL UEASE INTEREST 

GAS &.01L 

Document Date 

11/7/2014 

11/6/2014 

11/4/2014 

11/15/2014 

11/18/2014 

10/21/2014 

11/13/2014 

11/6/2014 

11/7/2014 

11/13/2014 

11/13/2014 

11/13/2014 

10/30/2014 

11/13/2014 

10/13/2014 

11/14/2014 

11/18/2014 

11/6/2014 

11/10/2014 

11/13/2014 

11/10/2014 

11/10/2014 

11/18/2014 

Document Number 

3040895002 - NOV 

602492 

9033962862NOV 

0019746230-0001 

1833 

B 53406 

1132559079 

1132552421 

3646 

125825 

56113 

56114 

14207003 

AA28239 

007811 

156 
157 

5903940 

15158 

15225 

12/10/2014 -# 52706 

12/10/2014 -# 52706 

527665 

Purdlase 
Deb~ Amount Credit Amount Order 

$44.19 

$29.90 

$100.06 

$82.24 

$790.00 

$352.40 

$41.89 

$41.89 

$2,505.55 

$25.54 

$14.50 

$14.50 

$2,563.71 

$19.98 

$70.50 

$1,073.00 

$99.00 

$118.40 

$16.08 

$9.80 

$3,007.84 

$298.35 

$4,965.84 

$16,285_16 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

(;4111\1h1\< 

$0.00 252894 

$0.00 252681 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 252890 

$0.00 

$0.00 252865 

$0.00 252866 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 242657 

$0.00 252875 

$0.00 

$0.00 252832 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 252891 

$0.00 



Account Number Purdlase 
Vendor Check Name 

String 
Account Descriptlon Document Date Document Number ~blt Amount credit Amount Order 

[ ~ ~ Fund'La 
------- --

B & G AUTO PARTS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/10/2014 602538 $25.30 $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 LITIUTIES 11/13/2014 0019655242-0001 $85.63 $0.00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 LITIUTIES 11/13/2014 0019654805-0001 $22.5S $0.00 

CONSTElLATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 LITIUTIES 11/13/2014 0019655187-0001 $10.00 $0.00 

CONSTELlATION NEWENERGY INC 213-613-430 LITIUTIES 11/7/2014 0019459822-0001 $41.93 $0.00 

CORSICANA WELDING SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/10/2014 1405850 $106.69 $0.00 2S2845 

EDGAR GUNN 213-613-495 MISCELLANEOUS 11/18/2014 NOVEMBER 2014 $25.00 $0.00 

FASTENAL - TXMAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/3/2014 TXC0572776 $12.10 $0.00 

FASTENAL- TXMAS 213-6i3-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/6/2014 TXCOS7283S $155.08 $0.00 2S2828 

~ FASTENAL- TXMAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2014 TXCOS72738 $124.75 $0.00 

FASTENAL - TXMAS 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/6/2014 TXCOS72838 $49.99 $0.00 

" G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2014 1132552423 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 11/13/2014 1132559081 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K SERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 11/13/2014 1132559065 $35.00 $0.00 

G & K 5ERVICES 213-613-426 UNIFORMS 11/6/2014 1132552407 $35.00 $0.00 

JERRY'S TIRE HOUSE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 70845 $528.00 $0.00 252863 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-573 CAPITAL lEASE PRINCIPAL 11/10/2014 12/1/2014-3342489 $2,672.55 $0.00 

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTA 213-613-574 CAPITAL lEASE INTEREST 11/10/2014 12/1/2014-3342489 $88.02 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-50UT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/12/2014 452397 $849.24 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/13/2014 452592 $1,207.43 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/31/2014 451118 $1,017.24 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/30/2014 451006 $1,710.45 $0.00 

KNIFE RIVER CORPORTATION-SOUT 213-613-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/29/2014 450799 $341.39 $0.00 

MILLS AUTO SUPPLY 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/13/2014 121Y7978 $948.75 $0.00 252861 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GAS 213-613-430 LITIUTIES 11/4/2014 393908 $240.00 $0.00 252811 

NELSON PUTMAN PROPANE GA5 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/4/2014 70742 $122.40 $0.00 252800 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/4/2014 P68929 $1,800.00 $0.00 252781 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/6/2014 P68995 $109.89 $0.00 252826 

ROO EQUIPMENT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/3/2014 P68903 $8.62 $0.00 252780 

REPUBUC SERVICES #069 213-613-430 LITIUTIES 10/31/2014 0069-000744711 $82.42 $0.00 

SOUTHERN ROOTS VEGETATION MGNT 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/10/2014 14567-TX $5,000.00 $0.00 252853 

TOM'S GARAGE 213-613-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/8/2014 30406 $567.01 $0.00 

$18,092.43 $0.00 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor CheicIoN""", 

String 
Account Description Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

..a..o - - -- - n I!!IlIllh!:1 
furlcl:214 I 

APAC TEXAS INC 214-614-376 ROAD MAIERIAL 11/1/2014 200346636 $370.84 $0.00 

AT&T 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 11/1/2014 903 695 2513 - NOV $39.62 $0.00 

ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 UTILITIES 11/12/2014 3036350009 - NOV $53.91 $0.00 

CENTRAL SAND & GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 11/17/2014 2014-6 $140.00 $0,00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTILITIES 11/13/2014 0019655346-0001 $11.93 $0,00 

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 214-614-430 UTILITIES 11/13/2014 0019656011-0001 $52,92 $0,00 

COR-TEX STEEL 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/6/2014 10-06-14 $89,90 $0,00 

G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 11/20/2014 1132565720 $35,00 $0.00 

() G & K SERVICES 214-614-426 UNIFORMS 11/13/2014 1132559066 $35,00 $0.00 

~ MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/31/2014 14233144 $141.75 $0.00 

~ MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 10/30/2014 14207018 $1,143,28 $0,00 

" ROO EQUIPMENT 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10/31/2014 P68872 $268,33 $0.00 252767 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-573 CAPITAL LEA5E PRINCIPAL 11/10/2014 12/2014 - #46024 $1,600.19 $0,00 

WELCH STATE BANK 214-614-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 11/10/2014 12/2014 - #46024 $22.13 $0,00 

WILUAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/12/2014 297822 $28,75 $0,00 

WILUAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 11/12/2014 297844 $12,81 $0,00 

WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS &OIL 11/12/2014 527483 $2,873,60 $0,00 252858 

$6,919,96 $0.00 



~ 
~ 

Vendor Check Name 

L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISI 

Actoont Number 
Sbing 

• 
315-516-418 

315-519-411 

Account Descrtptlon Document Date 

- - -
FACIl.IllES 10/31/2014 

SERVICES 10/24/2014 

Purchase 
Document Number Deb~ Amount ged1t Amount Order - "" - !lillrohf!r. 

---
J004585 $1,094.00 $0.00 242639 

0218562-1N $620.00 $0.00 

$1,714.00 $0.00 



Account Number Purdlase 
Vendor Qleck Name 

String 
Account DescrIption Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

---- -- .... - - ~ tlllmhPr 
F.und:,31&: 

CITY OF OALlAS POllCE DEPT 316-52+120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 SEPTEMBER 2014 $259.71 $0.00 

CITY OF DALlAS POLICE DEPT 316-5i4-120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 SEPTEMBER 2014 $I,36B.80 $0.00 

CITY OF DALlAS POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 5EPTEMBER,2014 $505.68 $0.00 

CITY OF DALlAS POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 SEPTEMBER, 2014 $759.96 $0.00 

CITY OF DALlAS POllCE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 5EPTEMBER,2014 $1,855.34 $0.00 

CITY OF DALlAS POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 5EPTEMBER,2014 $1,102.79 $0.00 

CITY OF DALlAS POLICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 11/3/2014 sEPTEMBER,2014 $321.23 $0.00 

CITY OF RICHARDSON POlICE DEPT 316-526-120 OVERTIME 11/7/2014 5EP 14-OCT 11, 2014 $1,228.32 $0.00 

FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 11/6/2014 2-836-51362 $49.05 $0.00 

~ FEDEX -TXMAS 316-516-411 SERVICES 11/13/2014 2-843-72207 $93.15 $0.00 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/ EDUCATION SO 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/6/2014 JB7263320101 $94.49 $0.00 252770 

~ GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 316-524-585 EQUIPMENT 11/5/2014 J87263110101 $971.80 $0.00 252768 

GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 316-526-585 EQUIPMENT 11/5/2014 J87263190101 $664.28 $0.00 252769 

JASON KENDRICK 316-520-428 TRAVEL 11/17/2014 NOV 12-NOV 13, 2014 $326.69 $0.00 

LAURNA JO TUCK 316-516-418 FACIUTIES 11/17/2014 475231 $2,537.50 $0.00 

MITCLLEASING 316-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2014 1263789 $371.65 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-517-310 SUPPLIES 10/23/2014 735794474001 $119.49 $0.00 252685 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPliES 11/5/2014 738025616001 $34.20 $0.00 252798 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPliES 11/5/2014 738025615001 $89.40 $0.00 252798 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-521-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2014 738025298001 $363.18 $0.00 252798 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPliES 10/29/2014 736834376001 $134.16 $0.00 252741 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPliES 10/29/2014 736833492001 $91.17 $0.00 252742 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPLIES 10/23/2014 735873727001 $149.97 $0.00 252686 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPLIES 10/23/2014 735873726001 $149.99 $0.00 252686 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPliES 10/23/2014 735873725001 $137.30 $0.00 252686 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPLIES 10/23/2014 736567281001 $22.80 $0.00 252686 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-522-310 SUPPLIES 10/23/2014 735873584001 $117.36 $0.00 252686 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 10/23/2014 736565862001 $35.50 $0.00 252691 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 11/4/2014 738445687001 $47.24 $0.00 252787 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-524-310 SUPPLIES 11/4/2014 732009413002 $47.71 $0.00 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-525-310 SUPPLIES 11/5/2014 738684888001 $55.17 $0.00 252810 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-5i6-310 SUPPLIES 10/29/2014 736952702001 $19.91 $0.00 252743 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/30/2014 736952703001 $52.40 $0.00 252743 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 11/7/2014 738531556001 $179.23 $0.00 252810 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPliES 11/3/2014 738047881001 $26.97 $0.00 252766 

OFFICE DEPOT INC-TXMAS 316-526-310 SUPPLIES 10/17/2014 735590221001 $178.45 $0.00 252664 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Check Name 

String 
Account Descnptlon Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

NumhPr 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 316-526-310 5UPPUES 10/17/2014 735589996001 $25.65 $0.00 252664 

PS BUSINESS PARKS 316-516-418 FACILITIES 11/13/2014 DECEMBER 2014 $26,055.57 $0.00 

VERI20N WIRElESS INC 316-515-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $229.27 $0.00 

VERl20N WIRElESS INC 316-517-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $200.06 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS INC 316-522-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $228.77 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-523-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $440.15 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-524-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $544.52 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS INC 316-525-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $1,143.93 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS INC 316-526-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $1,479.62 $0.00 

VERIZON WIRElESS INC 316-527-411 SERVICES 10/31/2014 9734600256 $542.30 $0.00 

ZAYOGROUP 316-516-411 SERVICES 11/1/2014 006500- NOV $770.36 $0.00 

~ 
$46,222.24 $0_00 

~ 



Vendor Check'Name 

NAVARRO COUNTY GENERAL FUND 

~ 

~ 
'" 

Account Number 
String 

-~-

317·51~94 OTHER 

Account DescIIptIon 
Purdlase 

Document Date Document Number Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 
ttllmhP.[ 

11/13/2014 ADMIN REQUEST $15,964.21 $0.00 

$15,964.21 $0.00 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Check' Name 

String 
Account Descrtptlon Document Date Document Number Deb~ Amount Credit Amount Order 

!l1lml'M!r 

800 NORTH MAIN L TO 701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 11/12/2014 1504 $8,459.37 $0.00 

800 NORTH MAIN L TO 701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 11/12/2014 1504 $899.93 $0.00 

BOO NORTH MAIN L TO 701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 11/12/2014 1504 $12,689.06 $0.00 

BOO NORTH MAIN L TO 701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 11/12/2014 1504 $1,349.90 $0.00 

AMANDA OOAN PUTMAN 701-410-310 SUPPLIES 11/11/2014 50207579 $33.47 $0.00 

AMANDA DOAN PUTMAN 701-410-310 SUPPLIES 11/10/2014 50207570 $273.21 $0.00 

CAPEHART ENTERPRISES 701-410-540 IMPROVEMENTS OTHER THAN SLDG 11/12/2014 8139 $15,300.00 $0.00 

GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 701-410-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 11/10/2014 107423826 $0.00 $160.90 

~ GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL 701-410-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 10/17/2014 107341295 $6,436.00 $0.00 242631 

~ Phoenix I Restoration and Construction, Ltd 701-410-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/4/2014 PRJ # 50-13-1352 $294,256.41 $0.00 

~ Phoenix I Restoration and Construction, Ltd 701-412-530 BUILDINGS 11/4/2014 PRJ # 50-13-1352 $17,954.17 $0,00 

" SOUTHWEST FILING & STORAGE 701-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/14/2014 14636 $5,032.50 $0.00 

SOUTHWEST FILING & STORAGE 701-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/14/2014 14593 $8,181.00 $0.00 

SOUTHWEST FILING & STORAGE 701-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 11/14/2014 14593B $376.00 $0.00 

TEXAS VOICE & DATA SERVICES, INC. 701-410-575 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 11/18/2014 NOVEMBER 18, 2014 $11,216.98 $0.00 

$382,458,00 $160.90 



Account Number Purchase 
Vendor Check Name· 

String 
Account DescrIptIon Document Date Docu~t Number Deblt Amount Credit Amount Older 

Fun'll: rll60[ -- -- - -- tillmbP.r. 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TElEPHONE 11/10/2014 2969)(11102014 $73.05 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560"151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 3327X11102014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 3404X11102014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 5129Xll102014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 8098XI1102014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560"151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 4191XI1102014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 4331XI1102014 $78.30 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560"151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 4381Xll102014 $78.30 $0.00 

~ AT&T MOBILITY 960-5~0-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 4913Xll102014 $78.30 $0.00 

~ AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 S080XI1102014 $78.30 $0.00 

~ AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT · TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 3480X11102014 $78.30 $0.00 

'" AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 8163Xl1l02014 $58.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 5256Xl1l02014 $58.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560-451 MAINT CONTRACT· TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 5371Xl1l02014 $56.70 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560"151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 6020Xll102014 $62.88 $0.00 

AT&T MOBILITY 960-560"151 MAINT CONTRACT - TELEPHONE 11/10/2014 8050XI1102014 $56.70 $0.00 

$1,128.13 $0.00 



~ 
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Vendor Check Name Account Number 
String 

975-475-494 

Account DescripUon • Document Date 

MISCELlANEOUS 11/13/2014 

Document Number 

11/13/2014 

Purchase 
Debit Amount Credit Amount Order 

$855.00 

$855.00 
$736.319.05 

NIIU'lhP.r 

$0.00 252867 

$0.00 
$200.90 
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DESCRIPTION TAXES 
NAVARRO COUNTY 

CURRENT 2658058.00 

DELINQUENT 53094.14 

~ TOTAL 2711,152.14 
NAVARRO COLLEGE 

~ 
, CURRENT 520264.22 

DELINQUENT 10447.51 

TOTAL 530.711.73 
CITY OF RICE 

CURRENT 28716.43 

DELINQUENT 1,385.96 

TOTAL 30.102.39 
CITY OF KERENS 

CURRENT 91378.22 

DELINQUENT 1659.23 

TOTAL 93037.45 
CITY OF CORSICANA 

CURRENT 1186478.46 

DELINQUENT 17061.58 

TOTAL 1 203,540.04 

TOTAl TAX REPORT -OCTOBER 2014 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 2014 

IT & , " .. , RENDITION Nt:1 IAXt:,. Mt:MUUNLY '70 " DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES COLLECTED 
CAD % LEVY 

2,658,058.00 32.16 2658025.84 17,890125.50 

14990.92 68,085.06 7.30 68077.76 13378.89 % I 

- 14990.92 2726143.06 - 39.46 2,726,103.60 13,378.89 14.77% 
LEVY 

520264.22 6.18 520258.04 3,515365.73 

3000.81 1344832 1.42 13,446.90 2631 .66 % 
, 

- 3000.81 533712.54 - 7.60 533704.94 2631 .66 14.82% 
LEVY 

- 28,716.43 143.59 0.31 28572.53 165332.85 

328.12 1 714.08 88.98 0.86 1624.24 326.42 % 

- 328.12 30.430.51 232.57 1.17 30196.77 326.42 17.45% 
LEVY 

2730.73 88,647.49 2.13 88645.36 268811 .00 

- 505.58 2164.81 2,164.81 425.63 % 

2730.73 505.58 90812.30 - 2.13 90810.17 425.63 34.07% 
LEVY 

- 1186478.46 26.93 1 186 451 .53 7979153.72 I 

- 4778.14 21839.72 1.87 21837.85 4,227.14 % 

- 4778.14 1,208318.18 - 28.8 1208289.38 4,227.14 14.88% 



Q 

~ 

~ 

DESCRIPTION TAXES 
CITY OF BARRY 

CURRENT 2738.75 

DELINQUENT 14.34 

TOTAL 2,753.09 
CITY OF EMHOUSE 

CURRENT 1199.63 

DELINQUENT 188.43 

TOTAL 138806 
CITY OF RICHLAND 

CURRENT 3,383.58 

DELINQUENT 516.71 

TOTAL 3900.29 
CITY OF GOODLOW 

CURRENT 1,309.92 

DELINQUENT 37.19 

TOTAL 1347.11 
CITY OF FROST 

CURRENT 25696.60 

DELINQUENT 357.70 

TOTAL 26,054.30 
CITY OF DAWSON 

CURRENT 12924.92 

DELINQUENT 595.69 

TOTAL 13,520.61 

TOTAL TAX REPORT -OCTOBER 2014 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 2014 

.1 T ... 'IIUN I RENDITION NI:l IAAI:" MI:MUUNLT .,.' " DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES COLLECTED 
LEVY 

2738.75 2738.75 19239.67 

3.01 17.35 17.35 3.47 % 

· 3.01 2756.10 · 0 2756.10 347 14.27% 
LEVY 

· 1 199.63 1,199.63 8746,34 

52.75 241 .18 241 .18 48.24 % 

· 52.75 1440.81 · 0 1440.81 48.24 13.66% 
LEVY 

· 3383.58 3383.58 18,281 .55 

122.73 639.44 639.44 127.90 % 

· 122.73 4,023.02 · 0 4023.02 127.90 18.51% 
LEVY 

· 1309.92 6.57 1 303.35 4,064.33 

9.23 46.42 2.50 43.92 9.23 % 

· 9.23 1 356.34 9.07 0 1,347.27 9.23 32.60% 
LEVY 

761 .98 24934.62 124.66 0.05 24809.91 83760.90 

98.46 456.16 26.41 0.04 429.71 91 .23 % 

761.98 98.46 25390.78 151 .07 0.09 25239.62 91 .23 30.71% 
LEVY 

12924.92 0.03 12,924.89 76,152.46 

361 .36 957.05 957.05 191 .41 % 

· 361 .36 13,881.97 · 0.03 13,881 .94 191.41 16.94% 



DESCRIPTION TAXES 

CITY·BLooMING GROVE 

CURRENT 25,306.97 

DELINQUENT 1 259.21 

TOTAL 26566.18 

NAVARRO COUNTY 
I ESD 111 
I 
, CURRENT 23,063.91 

DELINQUENT 359.57 

TOTAL 23,423.48 

BLOOMING GROVE ISO 

CURRENT 245662.86 

DELINQUENT 11,775.59 

TOTAL 257,438.45 
DAWSON ISO 

CURRENT 174806.19 

DELINQUENT 2335.11 

TOTAL 177141.30 

RICE ISO 

CURRENT 213082.05 

DELINQUENT 7,235.00 

TOTAL 220317.05 

TOTAL TAX REPORT -OCTOBER 2014 
Prepared by Gall Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 2014 

T'" IIUN RENDITION N~I IAA~" M~MUUNLT 

~OLLECTED DISCOUNT INTEREST SUBTOTAL FEE PENALTY DUE ATTYFEES 

LEVY 

25306.97 0.53 25306.44 107460.74 

288.11 1 547.32 1 547.32 307.90 % 

· 288.11 26854.29 · 0.53 26,853.76 307.90 23.59% 

LEVY 

· 23063.91 115.33 0.15 22948.43 139100.00 

108.85 468.42 29.02 0.19 439.21 93.08 % 

· 108.85 23,532.33 144.35 0.34 23387.64 93.08 16.63% 

LEVY 

245662.86 1.25 245,661.61 1732757.91 

2,813.46 14589.05 14,589.05 2,899.57 % 

· 2,813.46 260,251 .91 · 1.25 260250.66 2899.57 14.22% 
LEVY 

174806.19 0.11 174806.08 1,986 751 .21 

764.67 3099.78 3099.78 590.50 % 

· 764.67 177,905.97 · 0.11 177905.86 590.50 8.81% 

LEVY 

213082.05 0.77 213081.28 1,530 022.71 

2,140.90 9375.90 2.45 9373.45 1807.35 % 

· 2140.90 222457.95 · 3.22 222,454.73 1 807.35 13.93% 
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NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VAlOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER 2014 

i .. , 
• 

, .. 
" . b . I . 'B:&::1~ n""' ,!~ , " !!&., IbIIk; , l J' • , .... I , . \ . . - ' - ,-~ I-- • " _->!D . 

CORSICANA ISO 

CURRENT 2760332.83 2760 332.83 56.16 2760276.67 

DELINQUENT 45530.97 12366.61 57 897.58 6.50 57891.08 

TOTAl 2805863.80 - 12386.61 2818230.41 - 62.66 2818167.75 
[150 

CURRENT 127812.72 127812.72 127812.72 
DELINQUENT 4305.57 1231.06 5538.63 5536.63 

TOTAL 132118.29 1231.06 133349.35 - - 133349.35 
i I::;U" 

CURRENT 453795.02 453795.02 3.51 453791.51 
DELINQUENT ~013.48 1736!! 7750.46 7750.46 

TOTAL I.IIUII.OU 1,(3tl. 4t11,040.411 - ~. 1 461,041.ij( 
OLD' 
CURRENT 
DELINQUENT 

~ 
- - - - - -

JI, ,lll4.:ltl ~, ~J 40,fU1JO H,(tj2, I.~ O~( .00 lOU.ijU lI,ftl1,(UO .~ 

-COLLECTIONS FOR FROST ISO BEGAN 7/112012 
'COLLECTIONS FOR KERENS ISO BEGAN 7/112014 

TOTAl COLLECTED 8,603,774.71 

ROLlBACK TAXES 

TAX CERTIFICATES 890.00 

TOTAL TAX REPORT -<lCTOBER 2014 
Proporad by GaM SmIth 
Navarro County Tax 0ftIc:e 

COUNTY 
COLLEGE 
RICE 
KERENS 
CORSICANA 

BARRY 
EMHOUSE 
RICHLAND 
GOODLOW 

YR-TO-DATE % CURRENT COLLECTED: 
- - CITY - FROST 

CITY DAWSON 
CITY-BL GROVE 
NCESD#1 
BGISD 

DAWSON ISO 
RICE ISO 
CORSICANA ISO 
FROST ISO 
KERENS ISO 

__ A~' 

: ~;~-$W I L: ~ ~ 

LEVY 

18352224.72 I 

11582.54 % 

11562.54 15.09% 
LEV~ 

1225307.13 
1103.09 % 
1103.09 10.46 

LI:.VT 

2,840,300.62 

15!!J! % 
1,0, . 16.11% 

LEVY 

% 

41;!!!! 

30.71% 
16:94% 
23.59% 
l6Jf3% 
14:22% 

8.81% 
13.93% 
l5:l!9% 
'1ID16% 
16.11% • 



~ 
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CURRENT TAXES 

COUNTY 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL 

DELINQUENT TAXES 

COUNTY 

STATE 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL ALLOCATION 

COUNTY 

STATE 

ROAD & BRIDGE 

FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL 

COUNTY TAX REPORT 
Prepared by Gail Smith 
Navarro County Tax Office 

NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
AD VALOREM TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2014 

RENDITION NET MEMO ONLY 
PENALTY & PENALTY CAD TAXES ATTORNEY 

TAXES INTEREST SUBTOTAL % DUE FEES 

2,168,411 .72 2,168,411 .72 26.23 2,168,385.49 I 
, 

451,736.90 451,736.90 5.52 451,731 .38 

37,909.38 37,909.38 0.41 37,908.97 

2,658,058.00 - 2,658,058.00 32.16 2,658,025.84 -

43,250.80 12,188.97 55,439.77 5.95 55,433.82 10,892.21 

- - - - - -
9,089.32 2,586.71 11,676.03 1.24 11,674.79 2,296.27 

754.02 215.24 969.26 0.11 969.15 190.41 

53,094.14 14,990.92 68,085.06 7.30 68,077.76 13,378.89 

2,211,662.52 12,188.97 2,223,851 .49 32.18 2,223,819.31 10,892.21 

- - -
460,826.22 2,586.71 463,412.93 6.76 463,406.17 2,296.27 

38,663.40 215.24 38,878.64 0.52 38,878.12 190.41 

2,711,152.14 14,990.92 2,726,143.06 39.46 2,726,103.60 13,378.89 
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AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED BY 
Frank Hull 

NAVARRO COUNTY TREASURER 

57.JI. 7'E OJ' 7'EX.J\.S 
C01L:N'J1j OJ' N.JI.')!.JI.R.RO 

October, 2014 

/5.:/'1 

I, Frank Hull, Navarro County Treasurer, present the following report to the Navarro County 

Commissioner's Court and affirm the foregoing Monthly Report to be true and correct statement to the 

best of my knowledge of all accounts under the control of the Navarro County Treasurer. 

Whereas, Section 114.026 of the local Government Code requires a Treasurer's Report be submitted at 

least once a month to the Commissioner Court at a regular term; and 

Whereas, the Navarro County Commissioners Court has compared and examined the Treasurer's Report 

submitted for approval on November 24, 2014 which is attached hereto and has determined that the 

Treasurer's Report is correct. 

It is therefore ordered, that the Navarro County Treasurer's Report which is attached is approved as 

presented by the Navarro County Treasurer to the Commissioner's Court of Navarro County, Texas and 

this Order Approving the Navarro County Treasurer's Report are to be entered into the Minutes. 

With this signed affidavit, We the Commissioners Court, state that the requirements of 

So""'ct;M (e) h", "'~ mo< w;ili <h, ~'m;"";o: of ili]",: = 
Jr. - County Judge Jason Grant - Commissioner Pet. I 

(' ~iJ~LJ~ 
David Warren - Commissioner Pet 3-

~~~~~'f;C~ommissioner Pet 4 

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TO BEFORE ME, this 24 Th day of November, 2014' by H. M. 
Davenport, Jason Grant, Richard Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen, in their official 
capacities as the members of the Navarro County Commissioners Court. 

\"",11111111'11 

~""\~J-~~~~""~ 

f:i( \~1 
~.~ J~ffi 

:~ \ /,i!i~ 
'. '-.. ,,~ 

',. '''.~w_<&~ 
. ~ \l~" ... '\. ... 

" " .,\.\ 



NAVARRO COUNTY, TEXAS 
/615 

REPORT OF CASH AND INVESTMENTS 
fOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2014 

BEGINNING ENDING BANK n;J!POQ~ TEX POOL 
FUND BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE INTEREST BAt:AllCE INTEREST TOTAL 

GENERAL 4.830.75G.56 1,409.057.06 2,669.350.66 3.570,462 V6 2,925.54 43.94 4.394.855.49 

COMMUNITY SUPERVISION 436 .~74 .50 47,482.65 95,041.48 389.015.69 274.55 4.84 480.25770 
